

## Caverion Sweden strengthens its position in Eskilstuna by acquiring the assets of Eskilstuna El-Tjänst AB

Press release 4 February 2025 at 08:00 CET

Caverion Sweden has acquired Eskilstuna El-Tjänst AB with two employees and annual sales of about SEK 10 million through an acquisition of assets.

Eskilstuna El-Tjänst was founded in 2021 and offers electrical services and smaller-scale electrical contracting services, mainly in the cities of Eskilstuna and Strängnäs and their environs. Services include troubleshooting, repairs and new installation, as well as some control and fine-tuning services. Customers include local property and industrial companies and other installation companies.

"One of our strengths is to perform property services and technical management with our own resources, and by the acquisition of Eskilstuna El-Tjänst we strengthen our electrical competence in and around Eskilstuna. We are very pleased with this acquisition and with being able to welcome new employees and customers," says **Anders Fagerkrantz**, CEO of Caverion Sverige AB.

The customer base comprises construction companies, property companies, industrial operations and public-sector clients.

"As part of Caverion, we will be able to grow and build something bigger. In our discussions, I have come to know Caverion as an ambitious and highly professional company, and we share the same view on key issues, such as quality and business acumen, which are crucial for a good partnership," says **Staffan Wallin**, President of Eskilstuna El-Tjänst.

## For more information, please contact:

Anders Fagerkrantz, CEO at Caverion Sweden, <a href="mailto:anders.fagerkrantz@caverion.com">anders.fagerkrantz@caverion.com</a>, +46 70 244 98 08

Staffan Wallin, President at Eskilstuna El-Tjänst, <u>info@eskilstunaeltjanst.se</u>, +46 73 64 23 77 5

Linda Bragnum Wattberg, Communications Specialist at Caverion Sweden, <a href="mailto:linda.a.bragnum@caverion.com">linda.a.bragnum@caverion.com</a>, +46 72 555 32 18

## **About Assemblin Caverion Group**

Assemblin Caverion Group is a leading northern European technical service and installation company. The Group employs about 21,000 skilled professionals in nine countries, sharing the passion for smart and sustainable solutions. We deliver

installations, technical services and solutions along the full lifecycle of the built environment to support our customers and their increasing demand for energy efficiency, sustainability, and automation for buildings, infrastructure and industrial sites. Assemblin Caverion Group was formed in April 2024 through the combination of Assemblin Group and Caverion Corporation. Our combined revenue amounts to approximately SEK 43 billion/ EUR 3.7 billion.

www.assemblincaverion.com #AssemblinCaverionGroup #StrongerTogether